
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

 SHILLONG 

 

N O T I F I C A T I O N 
Dated Shillong the 27

th
 August 2021 

 

No: DHTE/TE/Degree/173/2021/14 - The Govt. of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the 

following candidates (as per annexed) for undergoing studies in B.Tech Programme for the 

academic session 2021-22 against the seats reserved by the Nagaland University for the State of 

Meghalaya. 

 

Selected candidates for various courses are directed to report personally to the Joint Director of 

Higher & Technical Education, Shillong Room No. 126, Additional Secretariat Building OR 

Office of the Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Tura along with all original 

documents on 8
th

 September 2021 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM for acceptance of seat and 

execution of the Undertaking. Selected candidates will be nominated only after the execution of 

Undertaking in a Non Judicial Stamp paper of ` 10.00 (Rupees ten) only. 

 

Upgradation against vacant seats if any will be done on 8
th

 September 2021 from 1:00 PM to                  

2:00 PM. Candidate failing to report within the fixed date and time as specified above will 

automatically lose his/her right to nomination and the next candidate from the waiting list will 

be nominated. 

 

The vacant seats if any will be filled up by the candidates from the Waiting List as per the merit. 

Waiting List candidates are directed to report personally to the Joint Director of Higher & 

Technical Education, Shillong, Room No. 126, Additional Secretariat Building OR Office of the 

Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Tura on 8
th

 September 2021 from 2:00 

PM to 3:00 PM for acceptance of seat. 

 

Waiting list candidates failing to report within the fixed date and time as specified above will 

automatically lose his/her right to nomination and the next candidate from the waiting list will 

be nominated. 

 

Candidates are requested to visit http://www.megeducation.gov.in. 

 

Last date for issuing nomination paper will be on 8
th

 September 2021. 

 

Note: 1. Selected candidates are requested to report to Room No. 126 through the 

basement of the Additional Secretariat Building, Shillong. Protocols of social 

distancing, wearing mask, provision of hand sanitizer, record of candidates 

reporting etc are to be strictly followed. 

 2. Selected candidates are requested to report to Office of the Additional Director 

of School Education & Literacy, Tura. Protocols of social distancing, wearing 

mask,  provision of hand sanitizer, record of candidates reporting etc are to be 

strictly followed. 

                  

 

 Sd/ A. Ch. Marak, IAS, 

 Director of Higher & Technical Education 

 Meghalaya ::: ::: ::: Shillong 

http://www.megeducation.gov.in/


MERIT LIST 2021-22 

 

OPEN CATEGORY 

 

B. TECH IN COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Luigi Dalian Pasweth 94.67 

 

WAITING LIST  

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Candidate PCM% 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Siddharth Dey 87.00 25. Mr. Banlammeki Wankhar 59.33 

2. Mr. Fairtenderly L. Lyngkhoi 87.00 26. Mr. Wailadmi S. Manner 56.33 

3. Mr. Nangsan Pyrkhat Wanrieh 87.00 27. Mr. Alfredo A. Nongrum 55.33 

4. Mr. Maitphang Rani 86.67 28. Ms. Banisha Nongpluh 54.67 

5. Ms. Hampang Sana 86.00 29. Ms. Daiashisha Wanniang 53.67 

6. Mr. Yunesius Sohshang 83.33 30. Ms. Amethea K. Lyngdoh 51.33 

7. Ms. Nangdaiaka Nongspung 82.33 31. Mr. Jdamelaaibiang L. Nongbri 51.33 

8. Ms. Nisha Hajong 81.00 32. Mr. Ian Nadambe Ch Sangma 50.67 

9. Ms. Wanroibha Dkhar 77.00 33. Mr. Williv Jakkan Ch Sangma 50.67 

10. Ms. Kerrisaphi D. Lyngdoh 76.67 34. Mr. Forcely Shylla 50.67 

11. Ms. Janalika B. Lyngshiang 76.00 35. Ms. Eboreen Khongngain 50.33 

12. Ms. Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 36. Ms. Triana M Sangma 50.33 

13. Ms. Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 37. Mr. Teibordame Dkhar 50.00 

14. Mr. Lurshai Nongrum 69.33 38. Ms. Daphilasiewdor Khongngain 49.67 

15. Ms. Phidariakor Warjri 69.00 39. Mr. Rihoklang Mukhim 49.67 

16. Mr. Balajiedlang Nongrem 67.67 40. Ms. Linda Ramsiej 48.67 

17. Mr. Aryoolangki Vaichei 67.00 41. Mr. Andrias Talang 48.33 

18. Mr. Return Lyngshiang 66.00 42. Ms. Kabesa S. Marak 47.67 

19. Ms. Alicia Christie Kharbuki 65.33 43. Mr. Samuel L. Mawlong 47.67 

20. Mr. Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 44. Mr. Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 47.67 

21. Mr. Wanrapbok R. Kharshandi 64.00 45. Mr. Balajied Sohphoh 45.67 

22. Mr. Basudev Rabha 63.67 46. Ms. Blarimesha Khonglam 44.00 

23. Ms. Pdianghunlangmary Iawphniaw 60.67 47. Mr. Sam Gabriel Warjri 43.67 

24. Mr. Eborlang Laloo 60.33 48. Ms. Angelisha Kharpan 43.33 

 

KHASI & JAINTIA CATEGORY 

 

B. TECH IN ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Fairtenderly L. Lyngkhoi 87.00 

 

WAITING LIST  

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Candidate PCM% 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Nangsan Pyrkhat Wanrieh 87.00 21. Mr. Wailadmi S. Manner 56.33 

2. Mr. Maitphang Rani 86.67 22. Mr. Alfredo A. Nongrum 55.33 

3. Ms. Hampang Sana 86.00 23. Ms. Banisha Nongpluh 54.67 

4. Mr. Yunesius Sohshang 83.33 24. Ms. Daiashisha Wanniang 53.67 

5. Ms. Nangdaiaka Nongspung 82.33 25. Ms. Amethea K. Lyngdoh 51.33 

6. Ms. Wanroibha Dkhar 77.00 26. Mr. Jdamelaaibiang L. Nongbri 51.33 

7. Ms. Kerrisaphi D. Lyngdoh 76.67 27. Mr. Forcely Shylla 50.67 

8. Ms. Janalika B. Lyngshiang 76.00 28. Ms. Eboreen Khongngain 50.33 

9. Ms. Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 29. Mr. Teibordame Dkhar 50.00 

10. Ms. Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 30. Ms. Daphilasiewdor Khongngain 49.67 

11. Mr. Lurshai Nongrum 69.33 31. Mr. Rihoklang Mukhim 49.67 

12. Ms. Phidariakor Warjri 69.00 32. Ms. Linda Ramsiej 48.67 

13. Mr. Balajiedlang Nongrem 67.67 33. Mr. Andrias Talang 48.33 

14. Mr. Return Lyngshiang 66.00 34. Mr. Samuel L. Mawlong 47.67 

15. Ms. Alicia Christie Kharbuki 65.33 35. Mr. Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 47.67 

16. Mr. Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 36. Mr. Balajied Sohphoh 45.67 

17. Mr. Wanrapbok R. Kharshandi 64.00 37. Ms. Blarimesha Khonglam 44.00 

18. Ms. Pdianghunlangmary Iawphniaw 60.67 38. Mr. Sam Gabriel Warjri 43.67 

19. Mr. Eborlang Laloo 60.33 39. Ms. Angelisha Kharpan 43.33 

20. Mr. Banlammeki Wankhar 59.33    

 

 

 

 

 

 



B. TECH IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Nangsan Pyrkhat Wanrieh 87.00 

 

WAITING LIST  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCM%    

1. Mr. Maitphang Rani 86.67 20. Mr. Wailadmi S. Manner 56.33 

2. Ms. Hampang Sana 86.00 21. Mr. Alfredo A. Nongrum 55.33 

3. Mr. Yunesius Sohshang 83.33 22. Ms. Banisha Nongpluh 54.67 

4. Ms. Nangdaiaka Nongspung 82.33 23. Ms. Daiashisha Wanniang 53.67 

5. Ms. Wanroibha Dkhar 77.00 24. Ms. Amethea K. Lyngdoh 51.33 

6. Ms. Kerrisaphi D. Lyngdoh 76.67 25. Mr. Jdamelaaibiang L. Nongbri 51.33 

7. Ms. Janalika B. Lyngshiang 76.00 26. Mr. Forcely Shylla 50.67 

8. Ms. Joyanka Bai Passah 72.00 27. Ms. Eboreen Khongngain 50.33 

9. Ms. Ibadakordor Khongngain 71.00 28. Mr. Teibordame Dkhar 50.00 

10. Mr. Lurshai Nongrum 69.33 29. Ms. Daphilasiewdor Khongngain 49.67 

11. Ms. Phidariakor Warjri 69.00 30. Mr. Rihoklang Mukhim 49.67 

12. Mr. Balajiedlang Nongrem 67.67 31. Ms. Linda Ramsiej 48.67 

13. Mr. Return Lyngshiang 66.00 32. Mr. Andrias Talang 48.33 

14. Ms. Alicia Christie Kharbuki 65.33 33. Mr. Samuel L. Mawlong 47.67 

15. Mr. Pynshngainlang Pathaw 64.67 34. Mr. Iainehskhem Lyngdoh 47.67 

16. Mr. Wanrapbok R. Kharshandi 64.00 35. Mr. Balajied Sohphoh 45.67 

17. Ms. Pdianghunlangmary Iawphniaw 60.67 36. Ms. Blarimesha Khonglam 44.00 

18. Mr. Eborlang Laloo 60.33 37. Mr. Sam Gabriel Warjri 43.67 

19. Mr. Banlammeki Wankhar 59.33 38. Ms. Angelisha Kharpan 43.33 

 

GARO CATEGORY 

 

B. TECH IN BIOTECHNOLOGY 

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCMB% 

1 Ms. Triana M Sangma 59.25 

  

WAITING LIST  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCMB% 

1. Mr. Williv Jakkan Ch Sangma 50.25 

2. Ms. Kabesa S. Marak 49.50 

 

 

B. TECH IN AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING 

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCM% 

1. Mr. Ian Nadambe Ch Sangma 50.67 

 

WAITING LIST  

 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate PCMB% 

1. Mr. Williv Jakkan Ch Sangma 50.67 

2. Ms. Triana M Sangma 50.33 

3. Ms. Kabesa S. Marak 47.67 

 


